
Burial Preservation Board Members 
Updated April 28, 2015 
Blackfeet Tribe 
John Murray 
PO Box 1111 
Browning, MT  59417 
Phone:  (406) 338-7522 
Email:  jmflysdown@gmail.com 
Term Expires:  8/22/2013 
 
Salish-Kootenai Tribes 
Rosemary Caye 
PO Box 51  
Elmo, MT 59915 
Email:  rosemaryc@cskt.org 
Phone:  (406) 849-5541x7403 
Term Expires:  9/1/2015 
 
Chippewa Cree Tribe 
Videl Stump, Sr. 
Chippewa Cree Historic Preservation Committee 
Box 1008 
Box Elder, MT  59521 
No email 
Phone:  (406) 395-4158 
Term Expires:  9/1/2016 
 
State Historic Preservation Office 
Stephen Platt 
State of Montana  
PO Box 201001 
Helena, MT  59620 
Phone:  (406) 444-0455 
Email:  splatt@mt.gov 
Term Expires:  9/1/2015 
 
Fort Peck Tribes 
Robert P. Four Star 
7969 US Hwy 2 
Wolf Point, MT  59201 
Phone:  (406) 653-3900 
No email  
Term Expires:  9/1/2015 
 
Coroner's Association  
Terry Bullis 
PO Box 318 
Hardin, MT  59034 
Phone:  (406) 665-1207 
Email:  tbullis@q.com 
Term Expires:  9/1/2016 
 
Physical Anthropologist 
Skye Gilham 
137 3rd Avenue NW 
Cut Bank, MT  59427 
Phone:  (406) 450-8462 
E-mail:  skyeg@3Rivers.coop 
Term Expires:  9/1/2015 

Crow Tribe 
George Reed 
PO Box 214 
St. Xavier, MT  59075 
Phone:  (406) 638-3774 
Email:  George.Reed.Jr@crow-nsn.gov 
Term Expires:  8/22/2014 
 
Fort Belknap Tribes 
Morris Belgard 
PO Box 334 
Hays, MT  59527 
Phone:  (406) 353-8471 
Email:  mbelgard@ymail.com 
Term Expires:  8/22/2014 
 
Northern Cheyenne Tribe 
Conrad Fisher 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
PO Box 251 
Lame Deer, MT  59047 
Phone:  (406) 477-6284 
Email:  Conrad.fisher@cheyennenation.com 
Term Expires:  8/22/2014 
 
Little Shell Tribe 
Richard Parenteau 
PO Box 3282 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
Phone:  (406) 231-6530 
Email:  parenteaurichard@yahoo.com 
Term Expires:  9/1/2016 
 
Montana Archaeological Society  
Dr. Ruthann Knudson 
3021 4th Ave S 
Great Falls, MT  59405 
Phone:  (406) 216-2676 
Email:  paleoknute@paleodesigns.com 
Term Expires:  9/1/2016 
 
 
Public Representative 
Marilyn Silva 
206 Maple Street 
Anaconda, MT  59711 
Phone:  (406) 490-9662 
Email:  Amsilva7@msn.com 
Term Expires:  9/1/2015 
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Burial Preservation Board Staff Contacts* 
 

Department of Administration  
Chief Legal Counsel 
Michael P. Manion 
Phone:  (406) 444-3310 
Fax:  (406) 444-6194 
Email:  mmanion@mt.gov 
 
Department of Administration 
Monica Abbott 
Phone:  (406) 444-2460 
Fax:  (406) 444-6194 
Email:  mabbott@mt.gov 
 
 
 

Governor's Office of Indian Affairs 
State Director of Indian Affairs 
Jason Smith 
Phone:  (406) 444-3702 
Fax:  (406) 444-1350 
Email:  jsmith8@mt.gov 
 
Montana Historical Society  
State Archaeologist 
Stan Wilmoth 
Phone:  (406) 444-7719 
Fax:  (406) 444-6575 
Email:  swilmoth@mt.gov 
 
*Staff contacts are not appointed to terms. 
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